STUDENT
ATHLETE
Bryce Abbey
Patrick Allibone
Tommy Clark
Steve Conlin
Evan Copeland
Tervel Dlagnev
Mike Engelmann
Michael Fowler
Elijah Garshnick
Aaron Graumann
Cody Henriksen
Daniel Hilario
Ryan Ickes

Josh Jansen
“orey Jacoby
Adam Keiswetter
Ryan King

Kris Klepacz
Zack Leathers
Donald Lockett
Luke Main
Ryon Mazzocco
Mitch Napier
Jason Rhoten

Matthew Roncolato

Zachary Schafer
Jeff Sylvester
Dustin Teeman
James Thomas
Dustin Tover
Andrew Uhl
Shane Unger
Mitchell Waite
Cory Wellnitz

Justin Bohlke
Jameson Bolen
Chris Bulley
Aaron Dalton
Charles DeVetter
Camille DuPont
William Gerber
Antonio Guetra
Aaron Haddorff
Joey Hagedorn
Jason Hill

Mike Howell
Clif Hummel
Jered Jorgensen
R.C. LaHaye
Adam Landherr
Andrew Martin
Cody Mumma
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(Selected by the NCAA Division IT Wrestling Coaches Association)

SCHOOL

Univ of Nebraska at Kearney
Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
West Liberty State College
Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
Adams State College

Univ of Nebraska at Kearney
Minn State Univ-Mankato

Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Augustana College

Augustana College

Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Minn State Univ-Moorhead
Shippensburg Univ of Penn
Univ of Nebraska at Kearney
Augustana College

University of Findlay
Shippensburg Univ of Penn

San Francisco State Univ

West Liberty State College
Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
University of Indianapolis

Minn State Univ-Mankato

Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown
Mercyhurst College

Univ of Nebraska at Kearney
Truman State University
Shippensburg Univ of Penn
Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
University of Findlay

Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
Northern State University

Augustana College

West Liberty State College

West Liberty State College

Univ of Nebraska at Kearney
Univ of Nebraska at Omaha
Western State College of Colorado
Central Missouri State Univ
University of Findlay

Augustana College

West Liberty State College
Northern State University

Fort Hays State University
Ashland University

Univ of Nebraska at Kearney
Western State College of Colorado
St. Cloud State University
Shippensburg University of Penn
Western State College of Colorado
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FIRST TEAM
ACADEMIC
CLASS MAJOR
SR Exercise Science
SO Bio-Technology
SO Business
SO Fire Protection
FR Undeclared
FR Molecular Biology
SR Construction Mgt
SO Math Education
JR Elementary Education
SR Chemistry/Spanish
SO Bio/Philosophy
JR Journalism
SR Elementary Education
SR Finance
JR Criminal Justice
SR Health & Physical Ed.
JR Business Admin
SR Life Science
SR Secondary Education
SR Liberal Studies
SR Elementary Education
JR Business Management
SR Curriculum & Instruc
SO Biology
SR Engineering
SO Undecided
JR Multimedia
JR Business
SO Business Finance
SR Speech Communication
SO Hospitality Management
FR Business Management
JR Communication
SR History
SECOND TEAM
FR Education
SO Math Education
SR Health and Physical Ed
SR Molecular Biology
SR Education
FR Fine Arts
SO Finance
FR Physical Assistant
FR Math Education
SO Health & Physical Ed
IR Computer Science
SO Secondary Education
SR History Education
SR Biology
SR Business-Marketing
FR Mechanical Engineering
SR Elementary Ed
JR Business
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GPA
347
3.69
3.07
3.78
3.48
3.18
3.30
3.92
3.09
3.78
3.63

347

3.17
3.58
3.43
3.69
347
3.38
322
3.19
3.72
3.15
3.61
3.42
3.53
3.11
3.08
3.25
3.35
3.33
312
3.79
3.09
347

3.31
3.64
3.03
3.08
3.02
3.36
3.65
3.01
3.53
3.72
3.20
3.07
3.13
3.54
3.04
3.56
3.70
3.64

CAREER
RECORD
129-35
63-20
32-21
49-29
21-11
34-5
86-32
3522
31-7
101-41
22-12
48-35
62-29
71-42
79-16
96-34
71-20
97-52
67-47
90-48
70-26
49-39
112-37
53-12
70-43
32-18
81-20
56-13
36-18
75-45
47-22
33-7
85-28
54-39

20-10
14-26
3925
88-52
26-10
15-11
4-8
22-12
16-10
2322
39-26
21-8
59-34
44-50
65-32
96
41-42
24-20
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SEASON
RECORD
29-9
277
19-7
24-10
2i-11
34-5
28-8
21-8
14-3
27-4
9-3
9-6
14-11
22-10
28-2
16-6
18-1
22-12
14-8
36-5
14-4
21-10
194
22-6
20-13
23-8
31-6
16-3
14-8
19-8
24-11
33-7
24-7
15-9

20-10
8-10
11-10
26-12
7-4
15-11

22-12
16-10
6-7
18-12
20-8
16-7
13-9
17-5
9-6
12-13
22-13



. remiah Nowach Minn State Univ-Mankato FR Construction Mgt 3.32
athan Oviatt Univ of Nebraska at Omaha SO History 3.30
athan Pilcher Colorado School of Mines SO Geological Engineering 3.07
randon Reasy Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown FR Secondary Education 3.18
eil Reddington University of Indianapolis SR Marketing 3.71
sffrey Rutledge Univ of Nebraska at Kearney FR Health & Physical Ed 349
.enjamin Strandberg  Univ of Nebraska at Omaha SO General Studies 3.35
homas Tajkowski Truman State University SR Exercise Science 3.05
1stin Tazzi University of Findlay JR Environmental Science 3.85
ieorge Toops II1 Minn State Univ-Moorhead SO Physical Education 3.66
{atthew True Univ of Nebraska at Kearney SO Industrial Distribution 3.01
kyler Waddell Gannon University SR Criminal Justice 3.36
Jillon Waggoner Western State College of Colorado  JR Political Science 3.13

:ric Wallace Minn State Univ-Mankato SO Athletic Training 3.52
“harles Welch Northern State University SO Education 3.04
>aleb Young Univ of Nebraska at Kearney SO Health & Physical Ed 3.25
ohn Zanetta Mercyhurst College SO Art Education 3.44
HONORABLE MENTION
Jaime Alvarez San Francisco State Univ SR Political Science 3.10
Mitch Aring University of Findlay SR International Social Studies 3.48
Paul Bergman Mercyhurst College SO Business 3.14
Thomas Brambley Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown FR Secondary Education 3.53
Brandon Brill Univ of Nebraska at Kearney FR Exercise Science 3.61
George Coleman Western State College of Colorado  FR Biology 3.51
Justin Cooper Central Missouri State University JR Social Studies Education 3.27
Steven Cox Truman State University JR History : 3.10
Daniel Dalle-Molle  University of Nebraska at Kearney ~ FR History 3.49
Adam Dedmon Univ of N. Carolina at Pembroke SO Special Education 3.09
Stephen Doeschot Truman State University FR Exercise Science 3.01
Nicholas Edmonds  University of Nebraska at Omaha FR University Division 3.05
Jesse Eichelberger University of Nebraska at Omaha JR Education 3.20
William Eller Colorado School of Mines JR Civil Engineering 3.79
Christopher Ferraro  Colorado School of Mines SO Engineering 3.94
Eric Fitzpatrick San Francisco State University JR Electrical Engineering 3.43
Jacob Froscheiser University of Nebraska at Kearney =~ SR Health & Physical Edu 3.69
Eric Hageman Minn State University-Mankato SR Exercise Science 3.05
Brett Hille University of Nebraska at Kearney =~ FR Business Management 3.26
Jess Hockley Northern State University FR Education 3.81
Peter Jenson Colorado School of Mines SR Mechanical Engineering 3.00
Scott Koppenhafer ~ Adams State College SO Marketing 3.63
Matt McDougall Augustana College JR Bio/Philosophy 3.66
Thomas Messerli St. Cloud State University SO Business 3.33
Joseph Neigum Minn State University-Mankato SO Finance Management 3.10
Brandon Prioreschi ~ Colorado School of Mines SO Civil Engineering 3.42
Kevin Root Gannon University JR Philosophy 3.85
Robert Sakmar Univ of Pittsburgh at Johnstown FR Secondary Education 3.33
Rick Schmoll Univ of Wisconsin-Parkside SO Bio Science 3.06
Todd Shank University of Nebraska at Kearney ~ JR Agri-Biology 3.49
Chad Snider West Liberty State College SO Health & Physical Edu 3.17
Heath Soderstrom Adams State College R Business Administration 3.29
Matthew Sonn Truman State University SR Political Science 3.24
Joshua Tolin University of Nebraska at Kearney  JR Political Science 3.64
Jamie Wagner Augustana College FR Modern Foreign Language  3.64
Lyndon Wagner Fort Hays State University SO General Agriculture 3.09
Brian Watanable San Francisco State Univ SO Kinesiology 3.02
Michael Whitney Univ of Nebraska at Omaha FR Education 3.46
Ian Zearfaus Shippensburg Univ of Pennsylvania JR Mathematics 3.35
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16-15
46-28
47-10
16-12
29-24
22-6

37-35
43-80
21-26
21-18
51-30
49-52
42-45
16-7

33-16
35-36
26-24

11-18
16-43
28-27
2-6

7-13
26-49
19-54
8-15
20-23
- 14-21
18-12
24-20
34-55
8-27
10-16
24-58
59-58
11-13
2-18
56-55
4-12
30-32
6-27
30-30
5-10
17-37
9-9
45-53
13-36
11-19
6-20
11-72
9-12
4-8
10-12
13-15
14-13
14-36
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16-15
22-14
21-3
16-12
15-7
22-6
17-14
23-21
12-14
12-11
29-11
12-11
20-17
6-4
13-3
15-12
16-13

9-11
4-15
9-15
2-6
2-4
7-13
4-12
10-12
8-15
7-13
14-21
18-12
9-6
9-16
4-14
6-5
4-10
17-18
11-13
2-18
10-14
4-8
8-5
4-12
10-10
3-4
5-9
9-9
22-15
4-12
6-9
0-5
2-17

4-8
10-12
9-11
14-13
1-7



The 2004-2005 Division II All-Academic Team consists of 108 student-athletes from 24 universities and colleges.
Thirty-four members were named to the first team, 35 to the second team and 39 were named as honorable mentions.
The University of Nebraska at Omaha and the University of Nebraska at Kearney both placed nine members on the first
or second teams, The University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown placed six members and Augustana College and West
Liberty State College both placed five members.

Eight student athletes were named to the team for the fourth time. They include Adam Keiswetter, Aaron Dalton and
Jared Jorgenson, all from the University of Nebraska at Kearney; Matthew Roncolato and Ryan Ickes, both from the
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown; Corey Wellnitz from Northern State University; Luke Main from West Liberty
State College and Dustin Tovar from the University of Nebraska at Omaha. Thirteen athletes were named to the team
for the third time. They include Jacob Froscheiser, Bryce Abbey and Todd Shank, all from the University of Nebraska at
Kearney; Joshua Janson from Minnesota State University-Moorhead; Aaron Graumann from Augustana College;
Kristopher Klepacz from the University of Findlay; Mitch Napier from the University of Indianapolis; Mitch Waite from
the University of Nebraska at Omaha; Donald Lockett from San Francisco State University; Ryan Mazzocco from the
University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown; Andrew Martin from Shippensburg University of Pennsylvania; Dillon Waggoner
from Western State College of Colorado; and Mike Engelmann from Minnesota State University-Mankato,

In order for a student-athlete to be nominated for the Division II All-Academic Team, he needed to have a.minimum 3.00
cumulative grade point average on a 4.0 scale. He must also be in at least his second full year at his school, be a varsity
member on his team or a key reserve, demonstrate a degree of skill and have a minimum of two letters of
recommendation (academic advisor and coach) submitted on his behalf.

2004-2005 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS

TOP FIFTEEN TEAMS
RANK UNIVERSITY TEAM GPA
1 University of Nebraska at Omaha 3.388
2 West Liberty State College 3.350
3 Chadron State College 3.336
4 University of Nebraska at Kearney 3.333
5 The University of Findlay 3.300
6 Colorado School of Mines 3.285
7 Shippensburg University of Pennsylvania | 3.280
8 Augustana College 3.260
9 Minnesota State University-Mankato 3.253
10 Truman State University 3.201
11 Limestone College 3.189
12 Northern State University 3.163
13 Anderson College 3.141
14 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown 3.107
15 Adams State College 3.069

The University of Nebraska at Omaha recorded the highest team grade point average (GPA) in the twelfth annual Division
IT All-Academic Wrestling Team selection and won the Academic National Championship. Their GPA is the fourth
highest ever recorded. The University of Nebraska at Omaha is one of eight schools to win this prestigious competition.
Other winners have been the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort Hays State University, Colorado School of Mines,
University of Nebraska at Kearney, Minnesota State University-Mankato, Truman State University and West Liberty State
College. The team GPA is calculated by averaging the cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of
which eight of those wrestlers must have competed in their team’s NCAA 11 National Qualifying tournament.
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